

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 328, the first engrossment as follows:

1.2 Page 3, line 28 delete "department" and insert "commissioner"

1.3 Page 3, line 33, delete "department" and insert "commissioner"

1.4 Page 3, after line 35, insert:

1.5 "(c) The commissioner shall, in consultation with adoption agencies and adoption
1.6 advocates, provide written information about counseling and support services that are
1.7 available to adopted persons and birth parents at the time the adopted person is provided
1.8 with their birth record. Adoption agencies and adoption advocates shall provide the
1.9 written information about counseling and support services to the commissioner no later
1.10 than April 1, 2010."

1.11 Page 4, line 1, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"